SHEEHAN PHINNEY

Manchester, NH | Concord, NH | Hanover, NH | Boston, MA

Mark W. Dell'Orfano Admitted in New Hampshire & Massachusetts Email: mdellorfano@sheehan.com Direct: 603.627.8267 • Fax: 603.641.2384 () Sheehan Phinney Bass & Green, R3 1000 Elm Street, 17th Floor PO Box 3761 Manchester, NH 03105-3701 ŝ

2021 NOV 15

APE BALLSHOEL (ELSASSE)

60

November 8, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Docketing Division Columbus, OH 43215

RE: Hospital Energy, LLC - Notice of Material Change; PUCO Case No. 19-1343-EL-AGG; Certificate No. 19-1418E (Electric); and PUCO Case No. 14-1823-GA-AGG; Certificate No. 14-396G (Natural Gas).

Dear Sir or Madam:

On behalf of our client, Environ Energy, LLC (f/k/a Hospital Energy, LLC), a New Hampshire limited liability company (the "*Registrant*"), please accept this Notice of Material Change (this "*Notice*") regarding its certifications to offer its services in the State of Ohio as a competitive retail electric aggregator and power broker and as a competitive retail natural gas aggregator and retail natural gas broker.

Legal Name Change.

On October 19, 2021, the Registrant changed its assumed name in the State of Ohio from "Hospital Energy, LLC" to "Environ Energy, LLC."

Asset Purchase Transaction.

On September 3, 2021, Registrant purchased a material portion of the business assets of Gotham Energy 360, LLC, a New York limited liability company (Certificate No. 16-1124E) ("*Gotham*"). The Registrant intends to perform any Ohio-related customer contracts acquired from Gotham under Registrant's existing competitive retail electric service provider certificate or competitive retail natural gas service provider certificate.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. Should you have any questions regarding this Notice, please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

> This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. Technician NOB Date Processed ////S/2/

> > 800.625.SPBG (7724) 1 www.sheehan.com

{S1976980.2}

Public Utilities Ccommission of Ohio RE: Hospital Energy, LLC - Notice of Material Change; PUCO Case Nos. 19-1343-EL-AGG and 14-1823-GA-AGG November 8, 2021 - Page: 2.

Very truly your

Marl W. Dell'Orfano

.

ENCLOSURES Cc: Client

DATE 10/19/2021 DOCUMENT ID 202129203928 DESCRIPTION FOREIGN LLC - REGISTRATION CORRECTION (LFC) FILING EXPED CERT 50.00 100.00 0.00

F COPY 0.00

Receipt This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

NATIONAL SERVICE INFORMATION, INC. 145 BAKER STREET MARION, OH 43302

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 4335788

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ENVIRON ENERGY, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s) FOREIGN LLC - REGISTRATION CORRECTION Effective Date: 10/19/2021 Document No(s): 202129203928



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 19th day of October, A.D. 2021.

Fred John

Ohio Secretary of State

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, William M. Gardner, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that ENVIRON ENERGY, LLC is a New Hampshire Limited Liability Company registered to transact business in New Hampshire on December 27, 2017. I further certify that all fees and documents required by the Secretary of State's office have been received and is in good standing as far as this office is concerned.

Business ID: 785017 Certificate Number: 0005453549



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 8th day of October A.D. 2021.

William M. Gardner Secretary of State